[Urging the Names Project Foundation to return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco.]

Resolution urging the Names Project Foundation to return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco as soon a possible.

WHEREAS, The AIDS quilt and the Names Project Foundation were originated by Cleve Jones in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, No legal smokescreen should be used as a justification to keep the AIDS quilt away from its city of origin and spiritual home; and,

WHEREAS, The AIDS quilt has political and emotional resonance in our city above all others; and,

WHEREAS, It is an outrage that not even a single portion of the quilt has been returned as of now, and it would be an unconscionable and unthinkable offense against the citizenry of San Francisco if legal hairsplitting superceded common sense in regard to the AIDS quilt; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Names Project Foundation to return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco as soon a possible.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	070025	Date Passed:
Resolution urging possible.	the Names Project F	oundation to return the AIDS quilt to San Francisco as soon a
January 23, 2007	7 Board of Supervis	sors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval	
]	File No. 070025	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 23, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 0 2 2007

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Cerk of the Board